



Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details

File #: 22-6074 Version: 1 Name: McMahon Food Corporation, Chicago, Illinois

Type:ContractStatus:ApprovedFile created:10/17/2022In control:Chief JudgeOn agenda:11/17/2022Final action:11/17/2022

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Cook County Juvenile Temporary Detention Center

Vendor: McMahon Food Corporation, Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Milk Products

Contract Value: \$550,893.60

Contract period: 12/1/2022 - 11/30/2023 with three (3) one-year renewals

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2022 \$0, FY 2023 \$550,893.60

Accounts: 11100.1440.35225.530010

Contract Number(s): 2250-07110

Concurrences:

The contract-specific goal set on this contract is zero. The Vendor is a Certified WBE

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: Requesting authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into a contract with McMahon Food Corporation to provide Milk Products of various types, including recommendations from the Good Food Purchasing Program. Services provided under the contract include a well-balanced option when providing quality meals and snacks to JTDC residents, in compliance with the National School Lunch Program.

Competitive bidding procedures were followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. Bids were solicited for Milk Products. McMahon Food Corporation was the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder.

Sponsors:

Indexes: TIMOTHY C. EVANS, Chief Judge, Circuit Court of Cook County

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/17/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass